Ⅰ﹒Configuration and dimensions：
Ⅱ﹒Description：
Ⅲ﹒General specification：
a﹒Ferrite drum core construction.
a﹒Operating Temp.：-40℃----+125℃
(Temp. rise included)
AR-001C
ABC'S DWG NO.PROD.

REF. :
PAGE 2
Semi-shielded SMD Power Inductor
20240506-A
ESN3012□□□□F□-□□□
DWG No. Inductance
( μH )
RDC
  ( Ω )
Isat
( A )
Irms
( A )
 typ.max.( Hz )
Test Freq.
 100k / 0.25V  ESN3012R33YF□-□□□ 0.33 ±30% 3.00 2.900.021 ±30%
 100k / 0.25V  ESN3012R47YF□-□□□ 0.47 ±30% 0.033 ±30% 2.20 2.20
 100k / 0.25V  ESN3012R82YF□-□□□ 0.82 ±30% 0.040 ±30% 2.05 2.10
 100k / 0.25V  ESN30121R0YF□-□□□ 1.00 ±30% 0.048 ±30% 1.90 2.00
 100k / 0.25V  ESN30121R5YF□-□□□ 1.50 ±30% 0.055 ±30% 1.62 1.85
 100k / 0.25V  ESN30121R8YF□-□□□ 1.80 ±30% 0.068 ±30% 1.50 1.70
 100k / 0.25V  ESN30122R2MF□-□□□ 2.20 ±20% 0.075 ±30% 1.20 1.55
 100k / 0.25V  ESN30123R3MF□-□□□ 3.30 ±20% 0.100 ±30% 1.05 1.35
 100k / 0.25V  ESN30124R7MF□-□□□ 4.70 ±20% 0.120 ±30% 0.90 1.25
 100k / 0.25V  ESN30125R6MF□-□□□ 5.60 ±20% 0.160 ±30% 0.80 1.10
 100k / 0.25V  ESN30126R8MF□-□□□ 6.80 ±20% 0.190 ±30% 0.75 1.00
 100k / 0.25V10.0 ±20% 0.265 ±30% 0.60 0.89  ESN3012100MF□-□□□
 100k / 0.25V15.0 ±20% 0.430 ±30% 0.45 0.72  ESN3012150MF□-□□□
 100k / 0.25V22.0 ±20% 0.630 ±30% 0.42 0.55  ESN3012220MF□-□□□
 100k / 0.25V27.0 ±20% 0.800 ±30% 0.35 0.45  ESN3012270MF□-□□□
 100k / 0.25V33.0 ±20% 0.875 ±30% 0.36 0.46  ESN3012330MF□-□□□
 100k / 0.25V39.0 ±20% 1.300 ±30% 0.30 0.37  ESN3012390MF□-□□□
 100k / 0.25V47.0 ±20% 1.450 ±30% 0.27 0.35  ESN3012470MF□-□□□
△2). Isat base on L/L0A=30% max.
3). Irms base on temp. rise 40℃ typ.
1). Electrical specifications at 25℃